CH \$40.00 85858

ETAS ID: TM322689

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------|
| Panther II Transportation, Inc. | | 05/01/2014 | CORPORATION: OHIO |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Panther IP Holdings, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3801 Old Greenwood Road | |
| City: | Fort Smith | |
| State/Country: | ARKANSAS | |
| Postal Code: | 72903 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 85858712 | INTEGRES |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 212902-29/PANTHER ITU |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Deborah A. Wing |
| SIGNATURE: | /DAW/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/10/2014 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed_ITU Trademark Assignment from Panther II Transportation Inc to Panther IP Holdings LLC (U S)#page1.tif

source=Executed_ITU Trademark Assignment from Panther II Transportation Inc to Panther IP Holdings LLC (U S)#page2.tif

source=Executed_ITU Trademark Assignment from Panther II Transportation Inc to Panther IP Holdings LLC (U S)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005398 FRAME: 0316

900306696

source=Executed_ITU Trademark Assignment from Panther II Transportation Inc to Panther IP Holdings LLC (U S)#page4.tif

ITU TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of the 1st day of May 2014, by Panther II Transportation, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Assignor") having a principal place of business at 4940 Panther Parkway, Seville, Ohio, 44273-8929 to Panther IP Holdings, LLC (Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 3801 Old Greenwood Road, Fort Smith, Arkansas 72903.

WHEREAS, Assignor, having a *bona fide* intention to use in its business the trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A, (collectively the "Trademarks") and having filed applications for registration of such Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively the "Registration Applications").

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred to Assignee all of its business to which the Trademarks pertain; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, being the successor of all of the business of Assignor to which the Trademarks pertain, desires all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with any goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registration Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registration Applications therefor, together with any goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to prosecute and recover monetary damages for past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute and provide, promptly after its execution hereof, such further instruments, documents or assignments as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the purposes of this transaction and to consolidate, vest and record in Assignee all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the Registration Applications.

| EXECUTED 1 | 300 443 | Acre a E | ** | .201 | đ |
|-----------------------------|---------|----------|---------------|------|---|
| 87,76,87,9,28,18,87,8,8,8,8 | 11S A&% | day of | New room have | | ÷ |

[Intentionally left blank]

| Assignor: Panther N Transportation, Inc. | |
|---|--|
| By: ///. | |
| Name: Michael R. Johns | |
| Title: Assestant Sedretary | |
| Notary's Signature: | |
| STATE OF ARKANSAS) | |
| COUNTY OF SERASTIAN) On this <u>4th</u> day of <u>November</u> came <u>Michael R. Johns</u> , known to me s | 2014 before me personally and to me known as the same individual |
| whose name is subscribed to the foregoing i executed the foregoing instrument as his free and set forth. | nstrument, and acknowledged that he |
| OFFICIAL SEAL | σ., |
| 1 | Notary Public: Gudy WUM |
|] | My Commission Expires |
| | ARCY WESCH SEBASTIAN COUNTY NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS My Commission Expires July St. 2023 Commission No. 12355428 |

| Assignee: Panther IP, Holdings, LLC | |
|---|------------|
| Ву: | |
| Name: Michael R. Johns | |
| Title: Secretary | |
| Notary's Signature: | |
| STATE OF ARMANSAS)) SS: | |
| COUNTY OF SERATION On this 4th day of November, 2014 before me persons came Michael 3 Johns, known to me and to me known as the same individed whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that executed the foregoing instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposet forth. OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public: Wason My Commission Expires SERATION OF THE COMMISSION EXPIRES | lual he |
| Bay Commission Expires July 26, 2022 Commission No. 12380488 | |

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registration Applications

| MARK | SERIAL NU. | FILING DATE |
|----------------|------------|-------------|
| United States: | | |
| INTEGRES | 85/858,712 | 02/25/2013 |

RECORDED: 11/10/2014